



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Product Name &amp; Code</b>	<b>105498 BUTTERSCOTCH FLAVOURED KULAROME 1L</b>																				
<b>Ingredient Declaration</b>	Water, Natural and Synthetic Flavouring, Colours (102, 155), Emulsifier (433), Vegetable Gum (415), Food Acid (330), Preservative (202)																				
<b>Nutrition Information</b>	<table border="1" style="margin-left: auto; margin-right: auto;"> <thead> <tr> <th colspan="2" style="text-align: center;">NUTRITION INFORMATION</th> </tr> <tr> <th style="width: 60%;"></th> <th style="text-align: center;">Avg Quantity per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Less than 40 kJ</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Less than 1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat, Total</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Less than 1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Saturated</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Less than 1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrate</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Less than 1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>- Sugars</td> <td style="text-align: center;">Less than 1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Sodium</td> <td style="text-align: center;">80 mg</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			NUTRITION INFORMATION			Avg Quantity per 100g	Energy	Less than 40 kJ	Protein	Less than 1 g	Fat, Total	Less than 1 g	- Saturated	Less than 1 g	Carbohydrate	Less than 1 g	- Sugars	Less than 1 g	Sodium	80 mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION																					
	Avg Quantity per 100g																				
Energy	Less than 40 kJ																				
Protein	Less than 1 g																				
Fat, Total	Less than 1 g																				
- Saturated	Less than 1 g																				
Carbohydrate	Less than 1 g																				
- Sugars	Less than 1 g																				
Sodium	80 mg																				
<b>Allergens/ Mandatory Warnings</b>	Nil																				
<b>Country of Origin Declaration</b>	Made in Australia from at least 88% Australian ingredients																				
<b>Dietary Suitability</b>		<i>Suitable</i>	<i>Certified</i>																		
	Kosher	Yes	No																		
	Halal	No																			
	Vegan	Yes	No																		
	Lacto Vegetarian	Yes	No																		
	Lacto-Ovo Vegetarian	Yes	No																		
<b>Colour Status</b>	<i>Type</i>	<i>Natural</i>	<i>Not Defined</i>																		
		N/A	N/A																		
			102, 155																		
<b>Flavour Status</b>	<i>Natural Flavouring</i>		<i>Flavouring</i>																		
	Natural Flavouring		Synthetic Flavouring Substances.																		
<b>Shelf Life and storage</b>	365 Days. Store in cool, dry and ambient conditions. Clean transportation in accordance with Recommended Storage Conditions.																				
<b>Packaging Dimensions</b>	H 295mm x W 190mm																				
<b>Ti Hi</b>	108 bts x 6 layers, 648 bts/pallet																				

Information current at time of preparation.

Date of preparation: 28.06.2021

DOCUMENT REF: AP-REG-14	ISSUE No.: 03	ISSUE DATE: 14/09/2021	AUTHORISED BY: Regulatory Affairs Manager	Page 1 of 1
----------------------------	------------------	---------------------------	--	----------------